NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

[bookmark: _GoBack]QUESTION NO. 1065-2021
 FOR WRITTEN REPLY
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO:  12-2021, DATE OF PUBLICATION 07-05- 2021:
“Ms V van Dyk (DA) to ask the Minister of Arts and Culture” 
Whether he has found that all the museums (a) under his department and (b) in the provinces have qualified curators; if not, what are the (i) names of the museums that do not and (ii) reasons for this; if so, what are the further relevant details?	NW1252E
REPLY: 
(a). All Entities under the Department of Sport, Arts and Culture have qualified Curators. 
(i) n/a
(ii) n/a
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		CURATORS IN MUSEUMS UNDER DEPARTMENT OF SPORT, ARTS AND CULTURE

		ENTITY		NUMBER OF CURATORS		QUALIFIED		NOT QUALIFIED		REASON

		AMAZWI - SA MUSEUM OF LITERATURE		6		YES		N/A		N/A

		AFRIKAANSE TAALMUSEUM		1		YES		N/A		N/A

		DITSONG MUSEUMS OF SA		22		YES		N/A		N/A

		FREEDOM PARK		2		YES		N/A		N/A

		IZIKO MUSEUMS OF SA		21		YES		N/A		N/A

		KWAZULU-NATAL MUSEUM		9		YES		N/A		N/A

		LUTHULI MUSEUM		1		YES		N/A		N/A

		NATIONAL MUSEUM		1		YES		N/A		N/A

		NELSON MANDELA MUSEUM		0		N/A		N/A		N/A

		UMSUNDUZI MUSEUM		0		N/A		N/A		N/A

		WAR MUSEUM		1		YES		N/A		N/A

		WILLIAM HUMPHREYS ART GALLERY 		0		N/A		N/A		N/A

		ROBBEN ISLAND MUSEUM		2		YES		N/A		N/A






